Key Features & Benefits
—— Lumen package:
– 700 lumens @ 8 watts
– 1100 lumens @ 13 watts
—— Low profile design for installation
in shallow spaces
—— Replacement for up to 100W
incandescent lamps

Optical design efficiently directs light output in an 120° beam angle with
low glare.
* �Performance may vary depending on dimmer use in application. Please refer to Dimmer Compatibility List
(RETRO-DIM) for a list of compatible dimmers or visit www.sylvania.com.
C US
Ordering Guide
LED	 /	 MD	 X	 /	 XXXX	 /	 8	 XX	 /	 UNV
LED		  Product Name	 Size		  Light Output		  CRI = 80	 Color Temperature		  Universal Voltage
			  MICRODISK	 4", 6"		  700, 1100			   30 = 3000K		  120-277V
									        40 = 4000K
									        50 = 5000K
Ordering Information
					     Replaced
Item	 Ordering	 Input	 Ceiling	 Incandescent	 Nominal	 Delivered Light	 Color		  Avg. Rated
Number	 Abbreviation	 Voltage	 Cut-out	 Wattage	 Wattage	 Output (lm)	 Temperature	 CRI	 Life (hrs.)*	 Dimmable
75030	 LED/MD4/700/830/UNV	 120/277V	 4"	 65W	 8W	 700	 3000K	 80	 50,000	 YES
71196	 LED/MD4/700/840/UNV	 120/277V	 4"	 65W	 8W	 700	 4000K	 80	 50,000	 YES
75031	 LED/MD4/700/850/UNV	 120/277V	 4"	 65W	 8W	 700	 5000K	 80	 50,000	 YES
75032	 LED/MD6/1100/830/UNV	 120/277V	 6"	 100W	 13W	 1100	 3000K	 80	 50,000	 YES
71197	 LED/MD6/1100/840/UNV	 120/277V	 6"	 100W	 13W	 1100	 4000K	 80	 50,000	 YES
75033	 LED/MD6/1100/850/UNV	 120/277V	 6"	 100W	 13W	 1100	 5000K	 80	 50,000	 YES
*�LED lamp life is defined as the number of hours when 50% of an average group of identical lamps reached 70% of initial lumens..
Beam angle = 120°
Accessories
Trim Rings
Item Number	 Finish 	 Description
74992	 Dark Bronze 4" Trim Ring 	 LED/MD4TRIMDKBZ
74993	 Black 4" Trim Ring 	 LED/MD4TRIMBLK
74994	 Oil Rubbed Bronze 4" Trim Ring 	 LED/MD4TRIMORBZ
74995	 Satin 4" Trim Ring 	 LED/MD4TRIMSN
74996	 Dark Bronze 6" Trim Ring 	 LED/MD6TRIMDKBZ
74997	 Black 6" Trim Ring 	 LED/MD6TRIMBLK
74998	 Oil Rubbed Bronze 6" Trim Ring 	 LED/MD6TRIMORBZ
74999	 Satin 6" Trim Ring 	 LED/MD6TRIMSN
75082	 Trim Ring Extender	 RT6/8/TRIMEXT
Energy Savings
						      Watts	 MD	 MD
Basic Product 	 LED 	 LED	  			   Saved	 Energy 	 Life
Description	 Lumens	 Life	 Traditional Lamp Types	 Lumens	 Life	 With MD	 Savings*	 Benefit
MICRODISK	 700	 50,000	 Incandescent 100BR40	 935	 2000	 57	 $313	 25x
MICRODISK	 1100	 50,000	 120W Incandescent 	 1150	 2000	 107	 $588	 25x
*Based on $0.11/kWh over 35,000 hours life.
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Specifications
Energy Data
Minimum Starting Temp: -20°C (-4°F)
EMI/RFI: FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 15, Class B
Sound Rating: <24dBA
Input Voltage: 120V/277V
Input Frequency: 60Hz
Power Factor: >0.90
THD: <20%
Maximum Ambient Operating Temperature
(Insulated Ceiling): 40°C (104°F)
Maximum Ambient Operating Temperature
(Non-Insulated Ceiling): 40°C (104°F)
Color
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT): 3000K,
4000K, 5000K
Color Rendering Index (CRI): 80
R9: 13
Dimming: 0-10V Low voltage dimmable
Trim Ring Extender
75082
8.82”
(224mm)
6.73”
(171mm)
Assembly Diagram
4 inch MICRODISK
6 inch MICRODISK
Application Information